AGREEMENT OF COOPERATION BETWEEN THE DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHOLOGY OF THE "ALMA MATER STUDIORUM" - UNIVERSITY OF BOLOGNA (ITALY) AND

THE DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHOLOGY AND PEDAGOGY OF THE NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF OSTROH ACADEMY (UKRAINE)

The Department of Psychology of the University of Bologna, represented by its Director, Prof. Vincenzo Natale and the Department of Psychology and Pedagogy of the National University of Ostroh Academy, represented by its Head, Assoc. Prof. Oskana Matlasevych, agree to the following:

ARTICLE 1

This agreement is made by the Department of Psychology of the University of Bologna and the Department of Psychology and Pedagogy of the National University of Ostroh Academy, in order to promote cooperation in the field of research and teaching and to encourage artistic and cultural projects of mutual interest.

ARTICLE 2

Co-operation between the two Departments may include:

- a) the conduct of research projects of mutual interest;
- b) exchange visits of faculty members and researchers in order to carry out research and consultations and to encourage the training of scientific personnel;
- c) the organization of joint seminars, symposia and discussions on topics of common interest;
- d) the exchange of students of doctoral level.

ARTICLE 3

The exchange of doctoral/PhD students may also be carried out and it will be negotiated and agreed upon in writing, on a case-by case basis. In any case, doctoral/PhD students taking part in the exchange will benefit from tuition fee waiver.

ARTICLE 4

The Department/School of Psychology of the University of Bologna and the Department of Psychology and Pedagogy of the National University of Ostroh Academy agree that each Department/School will provide their own members and researchers with travel and accommodation costs, depending on the effective availability of funds.

During their period of stay at the host University, the faculty members and the researchers participating in the program exchange will be considered employees of the home University.

ARTICLE 5

Visiting staff must have a personal and third party insurance policy for appropriate accident coverage valid for their period of stay in the host country and host university.

ARTICLE 6

Each University will appoint a co-ordinator for the exchange program.

ARTICLE 7

The resolution of any dispute that may rise in relation to the present agreement will be amicably settled by the parties.

ARTICLE 8

The present agreement is valid for a period of five years. Either party will be able to express its intentions to withdraw by giving a 6 month written notice to that effect.

Date 20 Octobe 2015

The Director
Department of Psychology
University of Bologna
Prof. Vincenzo Natale

ALMA MATER STUDIORUM - UNIVERSITÀ DI BOLOGNA
DIPARTIMENTO DI PSICOLOGIA

Il Direttore Prof. Vincenzo Natale Date 17, 11, 2015

The Head

National University of Ostroh Academy

Assoc Prof. Oksana Matrasevych

